Ville de Gatineau
Preventive boil water advisory in the Buckingham and Masson-Angers sectors
Passer au contenu principal
Preventive boil water advisory in the Buckingham and Masson-Angers sectors
Preventive boil water advisory in the Buckingham and Masson-Angers sectors

En savoir plus

Dans cette page

Voir aussi

En savoir plus

Dans cette page

Voir aussi

Ce communiqué a été publié le 29 août 2014. L'information dans ce communiqué pourrait ne plus être à jour et certains liens pourraient ne plus être fonctionnels.
Gatineau, August 29, 2014. – Ville de Gatineau is issuing a preventive boil water advisory for the Buckingham and Masson-Angers sectors as a result of a chlorination problem at the water treatment plant. This advisory is in effect until further notice.

Therefore until further notice, before consuming your water please boil it for one minute. Tap water may be slightly discoloured. If so, please open the cold water tap and let the water run until it is once again clear.

Ville de Gatineau will notify residents as soon as the preventive boil water advisory has been lifted.

For additional information, please call 3-1-1 or visit the municipal Web site at www.gatineau.ca.

– 30 –

À propos de Gatineau

Reconnue pour sa qualité de vie, Gatineau est une ville de 285 000 habitants. Elle est située sur la rive nord de la rivière des Outaouais, et s'étend à l'est et à l'ouest de la rivière Gatineau.

Retourner au haut de la page